## Theo & Belle Moll Society

The Theo & Belle Moll Society is named in the memory of Theo and Belle Moll, who exemplified faithful stewardship through their generous gift to establish the endowment funds at Rocky River United Methodist Chruch.

Members of the Theo & Belle Moll Society share their testimony to our trust in God and faith in providing RRUMC with additional resources that will give in perpetuity. Anyone who has a plan to give through their estate, regardless of the amount, is considered a member of the Moll Society.

To thank all who follow in their legacy as a witness to their trust in God and commitment to the future of Rocky River United Methodist Church, the Theo & Belle Moll Society Giving Tree, located in the narthex, includes leaves bearing their names. Also, members are listed annually in both this brochure and the Endowment Report.

□ Yes, I/we have remembered RRUMC in my/our will, and you may list me/us in the Moll Society.
□ Yes, I/we have remembered RRUMC in my/our will, and would prefer to remain anonymous.
□ Yes, I am planning to remember RRUMC in my will.
□ I /we am/are not sure yet, and would appreciate

more information.

"Those who sow bountifully will also reap bountifully . . . for God loves a cheerful giver." 2 Corinthians 9:6

#### **Planned Giving Opportunities**

Please contact me for more information about ways that I can honor my Lord with a legacy gift to Rocky River United Methodist Church.

I am particularly interested in the following:

- ♦ Gifts by bequest: will or codicil
- ♦ Retirement plan assets, including IRA
- **♦** Life insurance
- ♦ Charitable Gift Annuity
- ♦ Charitable Remainder Trust
- ♦ Charitable Lead Trust

#### Directed Giving

I would like to make an outright gift to the endowment.

- ♦ Gifts of Cash
- ♦ Gifts of stocks, bonds, or mutual funds

Name:	 		
Phone:			
Email:			

Please return this form to the to the attention of Mrs. Lisa P. Sierk, Director of Endowment Ministries, or contact her directly at 216-926-1702 or lsierk@rrumc.org

For tax purposes and planning, the church's charitable Tax ID number is 34-0753542

### Theo & Belle Moll Society Members 2022

Jane Amata Carol\* & Wayne Anderson Mark & Cindy Bacon Courtney and George Benson

Lillian Bily\*
George M. Borato\*
Karen W. Braun
Kristen Buchs

Don\* & Barbara Burney John & Donna Clifford Karen\* & Doug Cooper Nancy Edmondson\* Liz\* & Chuck\* Emrick Anne and Don\* Esarove

Jim & Sue\* Evans
Bob & Vicki Foster
Larry & Jean Gilbert
Ruth & Dave\* Glynn
Bertha Goodworth

Lynn Gorton

Chuck & Nancy Gustafson MJ\* & Wally\* Hagen Al & Diane Herstrum

Dr. Robert\* & Elaine Hibbard Brad & Laurie Hoover

Herb & Joanne\* Hoppe, Jr.

Dave Huller

Betty & Henry Jacques

Don Jones

Pat\* & Ralph Keating

Virginia Knudsen Tom\* & Anne LaMotte Gary & Betsy Lanzen Jessica Loucks

The Lydrickson Family Dr. David F. Martin

Jack & Paulette McGreevey

Carl McKenna\*

Marian McKinney

Bill\* & Norma\* McMeekin Susan\* & Bill Minnich

Donald\* & Eileen\* Morrison

Mary O'Connor

Lois Palmer\* Michael J. Parry

Marion Paugh\*

Tom\* & Jane\* Peeling Dan & Emily Peplinski

Lori & Tom Poe

Margaret A. Poe\* Barbara Reece

Dick & Mary Lou Sanders

Cynthia Schafer

Jennifer & Frank Schwelik

Robert Secrist

Janet & Warren Sowers

Karen Tolhurst

Melinda Tomlin-Murray

Kathryn Usiak\*

Don & Mid Walker

Nancy Wamsley\*

Robert\* & Suzanne\* Weber

Kristen & Nathan Wiggers

Patricia & Barry Wilson

Chris & Chari Zito Anonymous (2)

\*Deceased

Bold and italicized indicates New Members in 2022

#### ROCKY RIVER UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

# Theo & Belle Moll Society

